# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NetSuite Canada Inc.		11/01/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetSuite Inc.	
Street Address:	2955 Campus Drive, Suite 100	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94403-2511	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86089831	TRIBEHR

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4082558002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone:408-255-8001Email:Idean@beyerlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Beyer Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1687

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95015-1687

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRIBT001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Louie
Signature:	/Michael L. Louie/
Date:	11/14/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_2#page1.tif

368098

CT **\***40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0453

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by and between, NetSuite Canada Inc., a Canadian corporation located at 5800 Explorer Drive, Suite 100, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 5K9, CANADA ("Assignor") and NetSuite Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 2955 Campus Drive, Suite 100, San Mateo, California, 94403-2511, United States ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, NetSuite Canada Inc., is the owner of the trademark listed below which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark: TRIBEHR, Application Serial No. 86/089,831, filed October 11, 2013;

WHEREAS, the Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee all right, title, and interest in the Mark, including, but not limited to the right to register the mark in the United States and throughout the world, to renew the registration, and to license the use thereof, said rights to the Mark shall include, but are not limited to the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for all infringements thereof.

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the identified Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for any infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in, and to, the Mark and the registration therefor in the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the identified Mark is used and which is symbolized by the identified Mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for all infringements, past and present, thereof.

Name: Donglas P. SOLOMON

Title: Secretary

Company: NetSuite Canada Inc.

Name: Douglas P. SOLOMON

Title: SVP, General Counsel & Secretary

Company: NetSuite Inc.

Dated: November 1, 2013

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_\_ November 1, 2013